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Clarence Valley Filipino-
Australian Community Club
Inc

Copmanhurst Preschool

Grafton Dog Obedience Club

Lawrence Golf & Sports Club

Lower Clarence Arts &
Crafts Association Inc

Maclean & District Orchid
Society

Glenreagh School of Arts
Committee (Glenreagh
Memorial Museum)
Ulmarra Village Inc

Westpac Rescue Helicopter
Service
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Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash, Fee

Waiver

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash
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Towards the costs of the Filipino-Australian Cultural 6.4 Organisations involved in cultural
Celebration with dancing, singing and a smorgasbord of development within the Clarence Valley
Filipino food from each province on 11 June, 2022 at South

Grafton High.
Towards the cost of two outdoor ceiling fans for the back 6.1 NFP organisation providing a

veranda so children, educators, families, and community community service where there is a
members can spread out in the open to reduce the risk of demonstrated need / benefit
COVID19 bv increased ventilation.

Contribution towards equipment complying with Dogs 6.1 NFP organisation providing a
NSW changed equipement standards, for use at the annual community service where there is a
Agility/Jumping and Games Trials 11/12 June 2022 at demonstrated need / benefit

Grafton Showground.
Towards the cost of the Crochet - An Ageless Sport event 6.6 Organisations that provide a valuable

during Seniors Week on 26 March 2022. service or benefit for which there are no
alternate funding sources

FEE WAIVER: $720 venue hire Maclean Showground LCACA 6.4 Organisations involved in cultural
Art & Craft Exhibition on 22-23 Jan 2022. development within the Clarence Valley
CASH: $1,280 Contribution towards prizes, marketing &

publicitv of event
Towards the cost of judges fees, rosettes and 6.1 NFP organisation providing a

advertsing/prizes stationary for the annual Autumn Show  community service where there is a
to beheld at Maclean Bowling Club Friday 29th & demonstrated need / benefit

Saturdav30th April 2022.
Towards the cost of the annual Cedar & Steam Art & Photo 6.4 Organisations involved in cultural

Exhibition, Competition & Display from 17-18 June, 2022.  development within the Clarence Valley

Towards the cost of community workshops at Brushgrove 6.4 Organisations involved in cultural
Hall in early 2022, with community artists, 1st Nations development within the Clarence Valley
people, general public and schools. Design and build

processional lanterns reflecting the village's character and

history to be part of a parade that includes school students

carrying lanterns on Sat 14 May 2022

Procurement of crew restraint harness for Lismore based 6.1 NFP organisation providing a
resuce helicopter. Essential equipment allows crew community service where there is a
members to move within the aircraft cabin, as well as demonstrated need / benefit
outside the aircraft during winching operations where the

helicopter can't land safelv.
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1.3.1 Support arts, learning,
cultural services, community
events and festivals

1.1.3 Support, encourage and
celebrate community
participation, community
organisations and volunteerism
1.1.3 Support, encourage and
celebrate community
participation, community
organisations and volunteerism
1.2.1 Provide, maintain and
develop sport and recreational
facilities and encourage greater

utilisation and participation.
1.3.1 Support arts, learning,

cultural services, community
events and festivals

1.1.3 Support, encourage and
celebrate community
participation, community
organisations and volunteerism
1.3.1 Support arts, learning,
cultural services, community
events and festivals

1.3.1 Support arts, learning,
cultural services, community
events and festivals

1.2.2 Improve outcomes for the
Clarence Valley through
partnerships with key agencies
and community organisations

$1,000.00

$1,300.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,696.00

$620.64

$2,500.00

$1,100.00

$1,185.80

$13,402.44

$1,000.00

$1,300.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$620.64

$2,000.00

$1,100.00

$1,185.80

$11,206.44



