Schedule of Recommendations

Community Intiatives Program 2021/22 - Round 2

Application ID	Organisation Name	category funding	Project Name	Assessment Criteria	Reason for Recommendation / Link to Our Community Plan		Amount recommended
CIP_202122_R2_17	Clarence Valley Filipino- Australian Community Club Inc	Cash	Towards the costs of the Filipino-Australian Cultural Celebration with dancing, singing and a smorgasbord of Filipino food from each province on 11 June, 2022 at South Grafton High.	6.4 Organisations involved in cultural development within the Clarence Valley	1.3.1 Support arts, learning, cultural services, community events and festivals	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CIP_202122_R2_19	Copmanhurst Preschool	Cash	Towards the cost of two outdoor ceiling fans for the back veranda so children, educators, families, and community members can spread out in the open to reduce the risk of COVID19 by increased ventilation.	6.1 NFP organisation providing a community service where there is a demonstrated need / benefit	1.1.3 Support, encourage and celebrate community participation, community organisations and volunteerism	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
CIP_202122_R2_10	Grafton Dog Obedience Club	Cash	Contribution towards equipment complying with Dogs NSW changed equipement standards, for use at the annual Agility/Jumping and Games Trials 11/12 June 2022 at Grafton Showground.	6.1 NFP organisation providing a community service where there is a demonstrated need / benefit	1.1.3 Support, encourage and celebrate community participation, community organisations and volunteerism	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2290183 v1 2294722 v2	Lawrence Golf & Sports Club	Cash	Towards the cost of the Crochet - An Ageless Sport event during Seniors Week on 26 March 2022.	6.6 Organisations that provide a valuable service or benefit for which there are no alternate funding sources	1.2.1 Provide, maintain and develop sport and recreational facilities and encourage greater utilisation and participation.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CIP_202122_R2_4	Lower Clarence Arts & Crafts Association Inc	Cash, Fee Waiver	FEE WAIVER: \$720 venue hire Maclean Showground LCACA Art & Craft Exhibition on 22-23 Jan 2022. CASH: \$1,280 Contribution towards prizes, marketing & publicity of event	6.4 Organisations involved in cultural development within the Clarence Valley	1.3.1 Support arts, learning, cultural services, community events and festivals	\$3,696.00	\$2,000.00
CIP_202122_R2_12	Maclean & District Orchid Society	Cash	Towards the cost of judges fees, rosettes and advertsing/prizes stationary for the annual Autumn Show to beheld at Maclean Bowling Club Friday 29th & Saturday30th April 2022.	6.1 NFP organisation providing a community service where there is a demonstrated need / benefit	1.1.3 Support, encourage and celebrate community participation, community organisations and volunteerism	\$620.64	\$620.64
	Glenreagh School of Arts Committee (Glenreagh Memorial Museum)	Cash	Towards the cost of the annual Cedar & Steam Art & Photo Exhibition, Competition & Display from 17-18 June, 2022.	6.4 Organisations involved in cultural development within the Clarence Valley	1.3.1 Support arts, learning, cultural services, community events and festivals	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
CIP_202122_R2_16	Ulmarra Village Inc	Cash	Towards the cost of community workshops at Brushgrove Hall in early 2022, with community artists, 1st Nations people, general public and schools. Design and build processional lanterns reflecting the village's character and history to be part of a parade that includes school students carrying lanterns on Sat 14 May 2022	6.4 Organisations involved in cultural development within the Clarence Valley	1.3.1 Support arts, learning, cultural services, community events and festivals	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
CIP_202122_R2_15	Westpac Rescue Helicopter Service	Cash	Procurement of crew restraint harness for Lismore based resuce helicopter. Essential equipment allows crew members to move within the aircraft cabin, as well as outside the aircraft during winching operations where the helicopter can't land safely.	6.1 NFP organisation providing a community service where there is a demonstrated need / benefit	1.2.2 Improve outcomes for the Clarence Valley through partnerships with key agencies and community organisations	\$1,185.80	\$1,185.80
						\$13,402.44	\$11,206.44